Tel # 413-0245 / 861-1461 

www.mendezwater.com 

Invitation to Bid for the 
 Drilling of One (1) Exploratory/Production Well 

1. The Mendez Water District (MWD), through the LWUA ICG intends to apply the sum 

of Four Million Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Two Pesos 
and 34/100 (PhP 4,437,442.34) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 
payment under the contract for the Drilling of One (1) Exploratory/Production Well 
in Brgy. Asis 2, Mendez, Cavite, using one (1) Rotary Drilling Rig, with PR Number 
2026-01-0004. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening. 

2. The Mendez Water District now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.  
Completion of the Works is required One Hundred Fourteen (114) Calendar Days.  
Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project.  The description of 
an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section II 
(Instructions to Bidders). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 
Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through the Local Water Utilities 
Administration (LWUA) in the amount of Fifteen Million Pesos  
(PhP 15,000,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 
LWUA ICG 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated 
policies, rules and regulations as the primary source thereof, while the herein

[...]

approval, the Procuring Entity’s Representative may withhold the amount 
stated in the SCC from payments due to the Contractor. 

Section V. Special Conditions of Contract 

Special Conditions of Contract 

GCC Clause  

2 Completion of Work shall be One Hundred Fourteen (114) Calendar 
Days. 

3.1 The Mendez Water District shall give possession of all parts of the Site 
to the Contractor upon issuance of Notice to Proceed (NTP). 

6 No further instruction. 

7.2 The Warranty shall be Two (2) years, reckoned from the date of